FORM PTO-1595

APR 0 6 2004 FEB ADDRESS TRADELLE REPORTS TO THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O

04-09-2004



Docket No. 48058/DRK/T417

RECOI

TRADEMARK 17854

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

_			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): ONSTAFF (formerly known as TITLE TEMPS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OnStaff Acquisition Corp.	
	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 76 Rolland Way, Suite 200, Novato, California 94945	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of California	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: NO	Corneration	
3.	Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: NO	
	Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Exe	ecution Date: August 9, 2002		
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/386,994	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,530,122 2,404,321 2,414,026	
	Additional numbers attached? NO		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved 4	
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160	
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Daniel R. Kimbell	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or	
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document.			
	Date: April 1, 2004	and the ski	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class small in an envelope addressed ter Commissioner for Patente, P.O. Box 1489; Alexandria, VA 22313	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
	14971/04 Plizalyth A fre	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
DRF	K/eaj	Same Callowing Callowing	
EAJ P	PAS558601.1-*-04/1/04 12:02 PM	The PTO did not receive the following	
		TRADEMARK	
	1 1 1	REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0293	

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, ONSTAFF, a California corporation (formerly known as TITLE TEMPS, flaving an address of 3400 West Alameda Ave., Suite 200, Burbank, CA 91505 mafter "Assignor") is the owner of the registered marks "Escrowboard.com (U.S. Reg. No. 321), "Titleboard.com" (U.S. Re. No. 2,414,026), and "TT Title Temps" (and design) (U.S. 2,530,122) as well as a registration application for the mark "Onstaff" (U.S. App. No. 6,994) (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, OnStaff Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having an address of North First Street, Suite 400, San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of ming any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Marks, together with the will of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into an agreement whereby Assignee purchase certain assets from Assignor, including the Marks (the "Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sciency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto since all right, title and interest in and to said Marks including any governmental trations (or applications thereof) throughout the world together with the goodwill of together with the goodwill of the world together with the world together with the world together with the goodwill of the world together with the wo

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, naments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts, the Assignee may reasonably the in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Mark in the Assignee for to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed sary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of prior.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of United States and, in the case of any trademark registrations, or applications therefor, made alled with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of country whose duty it is to issue trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual perty protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0294

	į.	
		E.
		E.

į		
		9
İ		
I		
-	Trivial Control	
	1	
	•	

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

ONSTAFF, formerly known as TITLE TEMPS, INC.

By: Acades
Name: Veffrey A Evans
Title: President
Date: 8/9/02

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0295